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SALE CATALOGUE

Sale of Lambs and Sheep

26th August 2015
from 9.30am

www.lewisandharrisauctionmart.co.uk



SALE CATALOGUE

Wednesday 26t August 2015
9.30am

Note to sellers: Seller of livestock must be present prior to livestock entering the sale ring. Should seller
or representative not be present, livestock will be passed over until end of sale.

*Denotes QMS Farm Assured

Name Address Class Pen

& No
POINT
S Nicolson 14 Sheshader 10 Lambs W/bridge *
D J Murray 7b Shuilshader 12 BF Lambs 2
Do Do 2 Ewes 2
D Nicolson 29 Flesherin 30 Lambs 2
R Mackay 50 Garrabost 40 Lambs 3
M Macdonald 20a Garrabost 4 Lambs 3
S Macbain 25 Garrabost 18 NCH Lambs 4
W Macleod 16 Knock 12 Lambs 4
| C Macdonald 7 Aird 14 Lambs 4
D D Maciver 1 Portnaguran 20 NCH Lambs 5
| Macsween 8b Shuilshader 12 Lambs 5
M F Campbell 11a Portnaguran 12 NC lambs 5
A Macleod 25 Lower Bayble 14 Lambs 6
| Murray 15 Swordale 7 Lambs 6
NESS
D Macsween 20b North Dell 20 Lambs Crush 1
Do Do 15 Ewes Crush 1
N Thompson 40x Skigersta 7 X Tex Lambs Crush 2
K Macleod 43 Habost 18 Lambs Crush 2
BACK
K Macritchie 5 Upper Coll 5 Lambs Crush 2
A Murray Druim Beag Tong13 Lambs
M Maciver 8 Coll 22 Lambs 8*
B Macleod 10 Tong 7 Ewes 8
M Murray 9 Back 50 Lambs 9 &10
J Macarthur 50 Back 50 Lambs 10 -12
M Murray 47a Back 80 Lambs 12-14
C Campbell 26a Back 25 BF Lambs 15
J Gunn 43 Gress 15 Lambs 16
A Maciver 15 Vatisker 15 Lambs 16
STORNOWAY
A Morrison Murdoch PI 25 Lambs 17
S Martin 9 Newvalley 20 Lambs 18
Smith 8 Newvalley 9 xChev 18
D Nicolson 5 Memorial Ave 60 Lambs 19 & 20
K Macleod 9 East Street 20 x Lambs 21
W Duncan Stoneyfield Cott 20 x Lambs 21 & 22
K Morrison 5 East Street 20 x Lambs 22
UIG & BERNERA
D Morrison 32 Valtos 10 Lambs 23
Mason Aird Uig 10 Lambs 23
N Mackay 7 Reef 40 Lambs 23 & 24
C | Mackenzie 7 Hacklete 25 Lambs 25
Mackay 1 Carishader 18 Lambs 25 & 26



D J Smith

WESTSIDE
N A Maciver

J N Maclean
D Macphail

M J Macdonald
Do

N Kerr
Macdonald

J N Macdonald
A J Maclean

D J Macleod
Do

D Macleod

Do

C D Macmillan
A M Maclean
N Maclean

Do

F Matheson

J N Graham

N Smith

N Macleod

G Macleod

N Mackay

K Macaulay

C Stoddard
Macphail

LOCHS

C Hope

Do

A Macleod
Do

R Mackenzie
D Mackenzie
Do

D Nicolson
Do

Nicolson

Do

I M Campbell
Do

M Macleod

J Hope

Do

C A Mackay
Do

N Macinnes
Do

M Maclean
McDowall

J Mclaughlin
Finlay Maciver
| M Maciver
K Kennedy

I N Macleod
J M Matheson
M D Macdonald
A Begg

A Mackay

D Martin

A Mackenzie
Do

30b Valtos

Glebelands Barvas
38 Lower Barvas

41 South Bragar
29 Tolsta Chaolais
Do

Barvas Glebe Farm
4 Park Barvas

5a Doune Carloway
12 Doune Carloway
25 Tolsta Chaolais
Do

4 Kirvig

Do

Cloverdale L Barvas
23 Callanish

35 Breasclete

Do

Greenacres Barvas
22 Lower Barvas
45 Arnol

11a Tolsta Chaolais
23 Doune Carloway
6 North Bragar

8 Tolsta Chaolais
2a Tolsta Chaolais
13 Doune Carloway

40 Crossbost
Do

9b Laxay

Do

2b Leurbost
46 Balallan
Do

20 Ranish
Do

47 Balallan
Do

22a Crossbost
Do

7 Garyvard
16a Crossbost
Do

5b Achmore
Do

6 Orinsay

Do

18 Leurbost
6 Habost

1 Sheildnish
Laxay

Laxay

12 Lemreway
10 Kershader
30 Gravir

38 Balallan
14 Gravir

28 Gravir

5b Aridhbruaich
9 Crossbost
Do

16 Lambs

100 Lambs
20 Lambs
12 Lambs
16 Lambs
1 Cast Ewe
120 Lambs
32 Lambs
12 Lambs
10 Lambs
24 Lambs
6 Cast Ewes
12 Lambs
12 Cast Ewes
100 Lambs
16 Lambs
6 Lambs
2 Sheep
13 Lambs
15 Lambs
30 Lambs
40 Lambs
10 Lambs
2 Cast Ewes
30 BF Lambs
14 Lambs
40 Lambs

26 Lambs
1 Ewe
5 Lambs
3 Ewes
65 Chev Lambs
50 Lambs
5 Ewes
35 Lambs
1 Ewe
20 Chev Lambs

20 X Suff Lambs

12 Lambs

1 Ewe
15 Lambs
35 Lambs

8 Ewes
12 BF Lambs
4 BF Ewes
14 Lambs

4 Cast Ewes
40 Lambs
110 Lambs
60 Lambs
50 Lambs
50 Lambs
30 Lambs

20 Lambs
265 Lambs
25 Lambs
15 Lambs
12 Lambs
60 Lambs
15 Lambs

4 Cast Ewes

26

Shed 1&2
Shed 3
Shed 3
Shed 3
Shed 3
Shed 4
27 & 28
28

44
44

44pn
44A

45 to 47
47 & 48
48

49& 50
50

50851
50851

52

52

52
53854
54

54

54

55

55

55 & 56
NP1-NP3
NP3 & 4
NP5

NP6
NP6A
NP6A
NP7 to NP12
H1

H1

H2

H2 & H3
H4

H4



K J Macleod
P Maclennan
A Maclennan
Mackenzie

C Anderson

HARRIS

8a Ranish
Laxay
Laxax
Crobeag
Aridhbruaich

TUESDAY LORRY - BACK PADDOCK

D Macleod

| Macleod

A Macleod

H Maclennan
Do

Do

N Beaton

Do

J M Fraser
Do

N D Campbell
F Macleod
Do

R Maclennan
Mackay

K M Mackay
B Macleod

A Gilles

Do

WEDNESDAY LORRY

D Mackinnon
Do

| Macsween

D J Macinnes
A Macdonald

J Macdonald
Do

Do

D A Macsween
D & DJ Morrison
Scarp Island

7 Manish

8 Manish
14a West Tarbert
1 Horgabost
Do

Do

3 Horgabost
Do
Grosebay
Do

1 Scadabay
8 Luskentyre
Do

1Seilbost
Toehead

12 Northton
7 Cluer
West Tarbert
Do

Bunavoneader
Do

Scaladale
Atlantic View

3 Ardhasaig

13b Kyles

Do

Do

15 Macqueen St
2a Marig

55 Lambs
40 Lambs
40 Lambs
30 Lambs
13 Lambs

25 Lambs
25 Lambs
17 Lambs
30 XSuff Lambs
45 BF Lambs
20 Ewes
18 Lambs
6 Ewes
20 Lambs
10 Ewes
8 Lambs
15 Lambs
15 Ewes
40 Lambs

40 Lambs

20 Lambs
10 Lambs
5 Lambs
15 Ewes

20 Lamb
7 Ewes
100 Lam

H13

bs

80 Lambs
50 Lambs
5 Lambs

5 Breed Ewes

5 Wedders
25 Lambs
80 Lambs
50 Lambs

NEXT SALE

16th September 2015 — 9.30am

Book early to avoid disappointment

H9

H10
H10
H11
H11
H11
H12
H12
H12
H12
H12
H12
H12
H13

H13
H14
H14
H14

H14
H14
H15 & H1
H16 *
H17
H17
H17
H17
H17
H18
H19

Booking Deadline 9th September (Subject to availability)

Book online: www.lewisandharrisauctionmart.co.uk



http://www.lewisandharrisauctionmart.co.uk

