



# SALE CATALOGUE

Sale of Lambs and Sheep

26th August 2015  
from 9.30am

[www.lewisandharrisauktionmart.co.uk](http://www.lewisandharrisauktionmart.co.uk)

# SALE CATALOGUE

Wednesday 26<sup>th</sup> August 2015  
9.30am

**Note to sellers:** Seller of livestock **must** be present prior to livestock entering the sale ring. Should seller or representative not be present, livestock will be passed over until end of sale.

\*Denotes QMS Farm Assured

Name	Address	Class & No	Pen
<b>POINT</b>			
S Nicolson	14 Sheshader	10 Lambs	W/bridge *
D J Murray	7b Shuilshader	12 BF Lambs	2
Do	Do	2 Ewes	2
D Nicolson	29 Flesherin	30 Lambs	2
R Mackay	50 Garrabost	40 Lambs	3
M Macdonald	20a Garrabost	4 Lambs	3
S Macbain	25 Garrabost	18 NCH Lambs	4
W Macleod	16 Knock	12 Lambs	4
I C Macdonald	7 Aird	14 Lambs	4
D D Maciver	1 Portnaguran	20 NCH Lambs	5
I Macsween	8b Shuilshader	12 Lambs	5
M F Campbell	11a Portnaguran	12 NC lambs	5
A Macleod	25 Lower Bayble	14 Lambs	6
I Murray	15 Swordale	7 Lambs	6
<b>NESS</b>			
D Macsween	20b North Dell	20 Lambs	Crush 1
Do	Do	15 Ewes	Crush 1
N Thompson	40x Skigersta	7 X Tex Lambs	Crush 2
K Macleod	43 Habost	18 Lambs	Crush 2
<b>BACK</b>			
K Macritchie	5 Upper Coll	5 Lambs	Crush 2
A Murray	Druim Beag Tong	13 Lambs	7
M Maciver	8 Coll	22 Lambs	8 *
B Macleod	10 Tong	7 Ewes	8
M Murray	9 Back	50 Lambs	9 & 10
J Macarthur	50 Back	50 Lambs	10 -12
M Murray	47a Back	80 Lambs	12-14
C Campbell	26a Back	25 BF Lambs	15
J Gunn	43 Gress	15 Lambs	16
A Maciver	15 Vatisker	15 Lambs	16
<b>STORNOWAY</b>			
A Morrison	Murdoch Pl	25 Lambs	17
S Martin	9 Newvalley	20 Lambs	18
Smith	8 Newvalley	9 xChev	18
D Nicolson	5 Memorial Ave	60 Lambs	19 & 20
K Macleod	9 East Street	20 x Lambs	21
W Duncan	Stoneyfield Cott	20 x Lambs	21 & 22
K Morrison	5 East Street	20 x Lambs	22
<b>UIG &amp; BERNERA</b>			
D Morrison	32 Valtos	10 Lambs	23
Mason	Aird Uig	10 Lambs	23
N Mackay	7 Reef	40 Lambs	23 & 24
C I Mackenzie	7 Hacklete	25 Lambs	25
Mackay	1 Carishader	18 Lambs	25 & 26

D J Smith	30b Valtos	16 Lambs	26
<b>WESTSIDE</b>			
N A Maciver	Glebelands Barvas	100 Lambs	Shed 1&2
J N Maclean	38 Lower Barvas	20 Lambs	Shed 3
D Macphail	41 South Bragar	12 Lambs	Shed 3
M J Macdonald	29 Tolsta Chaolais	16 Lambs	Shed 3
Do	Do	1 Cast Ewe	Shed 3
N Kerr	Barvas Glebe Farm	120 Lambs	Shed 4
Macdonald	4 Park Barvas	32 Lambs	27 & 28
J N Macdonald	5a Doune Carloway	12 Lambs	28
A J Maclean	12 Doune Carloway	10 Lambs	28
D J Macleod	25 Tolsta Chaolais	24 Lambs	29
Do	Do	6 Cast Ewes	29
D Macleod	4 Kirvig	12 Lambs	30
Do	Do	12 Cast Ewes	30
C D Macmillan	Cloverdale L Barvas	100 Lambs	31 to 34
A M Maclean	23 Callanish	16 Lambs	36
N Maclean	35 Breasclete	6 Lambs	36
Do	Do	2 Sheep	36
F Matheson	Greenacres Barvas	13 Lambs	37
J N Graham	22 Lower Barvas	15 Lambs	37
N Smith	45 Arnol	30 Lambs	38
N Macleod	11a Tolsta Chaolais	40 Lambs	39 & 40
G Macleod	23 Doune Carloway	10 Lambs	40
N Mackay	6 North Bragar	2 Cast Ewes	40 *
K Macaulay	8 Tolsta Chaolais	30 BF Lambs	41
C Stoddard	2a Tolsta Chaolais	14 Lambs	42
Macphail	13 Doune Carloway	40 Lambs	42 & 43

#### LOCHS

C Hope	40 Crossbost	26 Lambs	44
Do	Do	1 Ewe	44
A Macleod	9b Laxay	5 Lambs	44A *
Do	Do	3 Ewes	44A
R Mackenzie	2b Leurbost	65 Chev Lambs	45 to 47
D Mackenzie	46 Balallan	50 Lambs	47 & 48
Do	Do	5 Ewes	48
D Nicolson	20 Ranish	35 Lambs	49& 50
Do	Do	1 Ewe	50
Nicolson	47 Balallan	20 Chev Lambs	50&51
Do	Do	20 X Suff Lambs	50&51
I M Campbell	22a Crossbost	12 Lambs	52
Do	Do	1 Ewe	52
M Macleod	7 Garyvard	15 Lambs	52
J Hope	16a Crossbost	35 Lambs	53&54
Do	Do	8 Ewes	54
C A Mackay	5b Achmore	12 BF Lambs	54
Do	Do	4 BF Ewes	54
N Macinnes	6 Orinsay	14 Lambs	55
Do	Do	4 Cast Ewes	55
M Maclean	18 Leurbost	40 Lambs	55 & 56
McDowall	6 Habost	110 Lambs	NP1-NP3
J Mclaughlin	1 Sheildnish	60 Lambs	NP3 & 4
Finlay Maciver	Laxay	50 Lambs	NP5
I M Maciver	Laxay	50 Lambs	NP6
K Kennedy	12 Lemreway	30 Lambs	NP6A
I N Macleod	10 Kershader	20 Lambs	NP6A
J M Matheson	30 Gravir	265 Lambs	NP7 to NP12
M D Macdonald	38 Balallan	25 Lambs	H1
A Begg	14 Gravir	15 Lambs	H1
A Mackay	28 Gravir	12 Lambs	H2
D Martin	5b Aridhbuaich	60 Lambs	H2 & H3
A Mackenzie	9 Crossbost	15 Lambs	H4
Do	Do	4 Cast Ewes	H4

K J Macleod	8a Ranish	55 Lambs	H4 & H5
P Macleod	Laxay	40 Lambs	H6
A Macleod	Laxax	40 Lambs	H7
Mackenzie	Crobeag	30 Lambs	H8
C Anderson	Aridhbuaich	13 Lambs	H8 & H9

## HARRIS

### TUESDAY LORRY - BACK PADDOCK

D Macleod	7 Manish	25 Lambs	H9
I Macleod	8 Manish	25 Lambs	H10
A Macleod	14a West Tarbert	17 Lambs	H10
H Macleod	1 Horgabost	30 XSuff Lambs	H11
Do	Do	45 BF Lambs	H11
Do	Do	20 Ewes	H11
N Beaton	3 Horgabost	18 Lambs	H12
Do	Do	6 Ewes	H12
J M Fraser	Grosebay	20 Lambs	H12
Do	Do	10 Ewes	H12
N D Campbell	1 Scadabay	8 Lambs	H12
F Macleod	8 Luskentyre	15 Lambs	H12
Do	Do	15 Ewes	H12
R Macleod	1 Seilbost	40 Lambs	H13
Mackay	Toehead	40 Lambs	H13
K M Mackay	12 Northton	20 Lambs	H13
B Macleod	7 Cluer	10 Lambs	H14
A Gilles	West Tarbert	5 Lambs	H14
Do	Do	15 Ewes	H14

### WEDNESDAY LORRY

D Mackinnon	Bunavoneader	20 Lamb	H14
Do	Do	7 Ewes	H14
I Macsween	Scaladale	100 Lambs	H15 & H16
D J Macinnes	Atlantic View	80 Lambs	H16 *
A Macdonald	3 Ardhasaig	50 Lambs	H17
J Macdonald	13b Kyles	5 Lambs	H17
Do	Do	5 Breed Ewes	H17
Do	Do	5 Wedders	H17
D A Macsween	15 Macqueen St	25 Lambs	H17
D & DJ Morrison	2a Marig	80 Lambs	H18
Scarp Island		50 Lambs	H19

## NEXT SALE

**16th September 2015 – 9.30am**

**Book early to avoid disappointment**

**Booking Deadline 9th September** (Subject to availability)

**Book online:** [www.lewisandharrisauktionmart.co.uk](http://www.lewisandharrisauktionmart.co.uk)